after the acceptance of completion, whichever is later, by personal service, or registered or 
certified mail. 

RELEASE OF STOP NOTICE:  See California Civil Code §3196 and following. A stop notice can 
be released if the original contractor files a corporate surety bond with the Clerk of the Board of 

Supervisors, in the amount of one hundred twenty-five (125%) of the stop notice claim.  
Alternatively, the original contractor may file an affidavit pursuant to California Civil Code 

§3198, stating objections to the validity of the stop notice.  A counter affidavit may be filed by 
the claimant pursuant to §3200 and a summary legal proceeding may be held pursuant to